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Day 1, Feb 18, Tues

Depart Dulles (IAD)
Day 2, Feb 19, Wed

Transfer via Istanbul (IST)

......

Arrive in Tel Aviv (TLV)

Overnight Netanaya
‘Day 3, Feb 20, Thurs

Caesarea Maritima
Mt. Carmel
Megiddo
Nazareth Precipice
Overnight Tiberius

Day 4, Feb 21, Fri

Mount of Beatitudes
Capernaum

St. Peter's Primacy
Ancient Boat Museum

Boat Ride on Sea of Galilee

Magdala

‘Yardenit Baptismal Site

Overnight Tiberius
Day 5, Feb 22, Sat

Beit Shean

Gideon Springs

Qsar El Yehud

Drive to Jerusalem
Mt. Scopus Overlook
Overnight Jerusalem

Day 6, Feb 23, Sun

Mount of Olives
Gethsemane

Pools of Bethesda

Via Dolorosa

Church of Holy Sepulcher
Caiaphas House
Bethlehem

‘Overnight Jerusalem

Day 7, Feb 24, Mon

Jewish Quarter
Roman Cardo
Hezekiah's Wall
Western Wall
Western Wall Tunnel
Davidson Center and Southern Steps
City of David with Pools of Siloam
Overnight Jerusalem

Day 8, Feb 25, Tues

Qumran

Masada

Ein Gedi

Dead Sea Swim
Overnight Jerusalem

Day 9, Feb 26, Wed

Israel Museum

Yad Vashem
Garden Tomb
Overnight Jerusalem

Day 10, Feb 27, Thurs

Depart Tel Aviv (TLV)
Transfer via Istanbul (IST)
Arrive Dulles (IAD)
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Optional Extra Day in Istanbul

St. Sophia, Hippodrome Squar
Mosque, Coffeehouse, Under
Cistern, Grand Bazaar, Overi
Return Home on Feb 28
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